From: Hartley, Ramona

To: Ricketts, Pete; Diamond. Byron; Fulton, Tony; O"Donnell, Patrick; Calvert, Mike; Oligmueller, Gerry
Cc: Broz, Jerry; State Senators; AS State Accounting Financial Contacts

Subject: Annual Budgetary Report for FY 2016

Date: Tuesday, October 18, 2016 9:19:18 AM

On behalf of Jerry Broz:

| am pleased to inform you that the State of Nebraska Annual Budgetary
Report for the year ended June 30, 2016 has been completed and is
now available on the Department of Administrative Services-State
Accounting website and can be accessed using this link: 2016.

It is also available on the Legislative website in the Reports area; and,
on the Nebraska Library Commission website.

This e-mail is being distributed to the Governor of the State of Nebraska, the Director of
Administrative Services, the Tax Commissioner, the Clerk of the Legislature and the
Legislative Fiscal Analyst. Others also receiving this email are all Nebraska State
Senators, State Budget Director and the AS State Accounting Financial Contacts list.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jerry Broz| Administrator — State Accounting

STATE OF NEBRASKA | Department of Administrative Services — State Accounting
1526 K Street, Suite 240, P.O. Box 94664 | Lincoln, NE 68509-4664 | P: 402.471.0600 | Fax:
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das.nebraska.gov/accounting | lerry.Broz@nebraska.gov

AQ
Administr atluﬁ-erw Ces

State Accounting Division

Ramona Hartley Kruback
Accountant I

State Accounting

1526 K St. Suite 240,

P.O. Box 94664 Lincoln, NE 68509-4664
telephone 402-471-0622

email: ramona.hartley@nebraska.gov


mailto:Ramona.Hartley@nebraska.gov
mailto:pete.ricketts@nebraska.gov
mailto:byron.diamond@nebraska.gov
mailto:tony.fulton@nebraska.gov
mailto:podonnell@leg.ne.gov
mailto:mcalvert@leg.ne.gov
mailto:Gerry.Oligmueller@nebraska.gov
mailto:jerry.broz@nebraska.gov
mailto:StateSenators@nebraska.gov
mailto:as.stateaccountingFinancialContacts@nebraska.gov
http://das.nebraska.gov/accounting/budrept/buddoc16.pdf
mailto:das.nebraska.gov/accounting
mailto:Jerry.Broz@nebraska.gov
mailto:ramona.hartley@nebraska.gov

Administrati rvices
State Accounting Division

More About State Accounting


http://www.das.state.ne.us/accounting/

